NUR162 - MESSY PLAY CORNER TABLEIE 0L
Installation Instructions play

T — —

_punecTor
L
L

(]
L]

:_ = . x1
'\\P - PLAYTEC TOP
; R 0 @
®
@ ©
P
4

X
NUR162 - MESSY PLAY CORNER TABLE 161-F
: x3 T~ x1 x2
161-A 161-G

NUR162 - C

pg1of7  09.10.2023 REV-1 REF: NUR162



PARTS REQUIRED

‘\‘_\w
x1
NUR162 - B NUR162 - D

aad e P
X 3

x2

NUR162 - E

Q
:

x2 x16
25MM PLASTIC WASHER CHALK BOARDS M8X180 SCREWS
x12 X2 x40
M8XM80 SCREWS M8X60 BOLT M6X60 SCREW
X2 x4
NYLOC END CAP
pg2of7  09.10.2023 REV-1 REF NUH162



FOUNDATION DETAILS

500

500

o
o
400

400

IT

o

50

500

pg30f7  09.10.2023 REV-1 REF: NUR162



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

n INSTALL UPRIGHTS INTO THE GROUND

USING - NUR162 -A X3 /NUR161- G X1/ M8X150 SCREWS X 16

= [ =
<1« rg —
.
g
g

ATTACH PLAYTEC TOP PLATE TO FRAME
USING - M8X80 SCREWS X12

274.M12X230 X4

pgdof7  09.10.2023 REV-1 REF: NUR162



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FIX WOOD PANNELS TO FRAME
USING - M8X60 SCREWS X18

\\”J
4 BRACE BACK OF FRAME AND SCREW INTO UPRIGHT
USING - M8X80 SCREWS X5 /NUR162 - H X1

pg50f7  09.10.2023 REV-1 REF: NUR162



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

REPEAT ON OTHER SIDE WITH WOOD PANNELS AND BRACE
USING - M8X80 SCREWS X5 / M8X60 SCREWS X12 / NUR162 - H X1

s
ATATCH CHALK BOARDS
USING - END CAPS X4 / BOLTS X2/ NYLOC X2/ 25MM PLASTIC WASHER X 2

pg6of7  09.10.2023 REV-1 REF: NUR162



ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS

590
(o] d
g e @ OC)
o
590
572
90
] (-] 8
° ole H@ u-l_ o
'_ = ———
@ @ °
o
o A
D
®
® e|| o
@ ® o
90

REF: NUR162

pg7o0f7  09.10.2023 REV-1



